City of Banning Electric Utility (BEU) General Service Single Phase
Electric Tariff GS-1
Resolution 2025-139

Rate Schedule: General Service Single Phase (GS-1)

Rate Designation: Single-phase electrical service for small businesses, cottage
industries, low use utility services such as irrigation pedestals, telecommunications
support, commercial street lighting, and cable television types of services; not to exceed
12,500 kWh per month

Class of Service: 120/240 volts, single-phase, three wire, alternating current, 60 Hertz
per second, not to exceed a 400-amp service panel; alternately 120/208volts for multiple
occupancy business units.

Service Area: All areas within the City’s assigned area of service.

Availability: Applicable for single-phase service through a single meter to a customer
using BEU’s standard service based upon service availability at a proposed location, the
size of the load, and the operating characteristics of the customer’s equipment.

BEU reserves the right to limit the capacity of any single-phase service when, in
its judgment, such service will impair the service to other customers, or such
service shall exceed the capacity of BEU'’s facilities.

Service hereunder is subject to the provision of BEU'’s Electric Service
Standards, Rules and Regulations, this tariff, and the terms of the Application for
electric service.

Monthly Rate:

11/01/2025 | 11/01/2026 | 11/01/2027 | 11/01/2028 | 11/01/2029

Basic Service
Charge ($/month)
Energy Charge —
all kWh

$80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

$0.16360 | $0.20780 | $0.24730 | $0.25720 | $0.25720

Minimum Charge: The minimum charge per billing cycle will be the Basic Service
Charge.

Billing: The bill is the amount computed when applying the above rates to the number of
kWhs consumed plus a power cost adjustment factor and all other applicable riders and
fees per the tariff. Bills are rendered on a cycle basis, on or about the same day of every
month. The bill is due upon receipt and becomes delinquent 20 days after the billing cycle
date.
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Energy Taxes and Surcharges: All applicable local, county, state, and federal taxes or
surcharges or franchise fees may be included in the above rates or may be added to the
rates.

Applicable Riders: Power Cost Adjustment Factor, Public Benefits, Net Energy Metering

Surplus Production, Distributed Self-Generation Buy-back, and Power Factor Correction
charges.
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